## The Corporation of the Township of Southgate By-law Number 2024-153

## being a by-law to appoint a Building Inspector under the Building Code Act for the Corporation of the Township of Southgate

**Whereas,** Section 3(2) if the *Building Code Act* S.O 1992, C23, as amended, the Council shall appoint a Chief Building Official and such inspectors as are necessary for the enforcement of this Act;

**Whereas,** it is deemed necessary to appoint a Building Inspector for the purpose of carrying out or enforcing regulations in accordance with the Building Code Act within the Corporation of the Township of Southgate;

**Now Therefore** be it enacted by the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Southgate as follows:

- 1. That pursuant to the Building Code Act, Mark Robbins is hereby appointed as a Building Inspector under the Building Code Act for the Corporation of the Township of Southgate for the purpose of carrying out or enforcing regulations in accordance with the Building Code Act.
- 2. That this appointment shall come into force and take effect on December 16, 2024 and shall remain in effect until such appointments are rescinded or successors are appointed.

of
_